errors had no impact on net income or loss on the Companys Consolidated Statements of

Operations however it did impact the presentation of income or loss from continuing and

discontinued operations by amounts not exceeding $30000

Because of the significance of the error correction to interim periods the Company has summarized

the effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations for the three

month periods ended April 30 2009 July 31 2009 and October 31 2009 and the effect of the

retrospective application of applying ASC 205-20 Discontinued Operations to financial statements

previously issued The impact of the correction of the error specific to income loss from

continuing operations for the three-month periods ended April 30 2009 July 31 2009 and October

31 2009 was $832000 $1435000 and $556000 respectively The following reconciles certain

63

amounts reported in the Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations previously reported to

the reclassified and corrected amounts reported currently

Reclassified for

Operations

Discontinued in

Subsequent

Periods and

As Correction of

Three Months Ended April 30 2009 Reported Error As Restated

Net sales and revenue $29734 $15486 $14248

Cost of sales 25015 11042 13973

Gross profit 4719 4444 275

Selling general and administrative

expenses 5749 4738 1011

Interest expense 878 65 813

Loss income from continuing operations

including noncontrolling interests 1951 312 1639
Loss income from discontinued

operations net of tax 402 184 586
Loss on sale of discontinued operations

net of tax 128 128
Net loss attributable to REX common

shareholders 1731 1731
Basic and diluted loss earnings per share

from continuing operations attributable to

REX common shareholders $0 14 0.03 $0 11

Basic and diluted loss per share from

discontinued operations attributable to

REX common shareholders $0.05 $0.02 $0.07

Basic and diluted loss per share from loss

on sale of discontinued operations

attributable to REX common shareholders $0.01 $0.01

Basic and diluted net loss
per

share

attributable to REX common shareholders $0 19 $0 19

64

Reclassified for

Operations

Discontinued in

Subsequent

Periods and

As Correction of

Three Months Ended July 31 2009 Reported Error As Restated

Net sales and revenue $21477 $4332 $17145

Cost of sales 17912 1679 16233

Gross profit 3565 2653 912

Selling general and administrative

expenses 1905 336 1569
Income loss from continuing operations

including noncontrolling interests 442 1435 993
Loss income from discontinued

operations net of tax 52 1435 1383
Gain on sale of discontinued operations

netoftax 251 251

Net income attributable to REX common
shareholders 837 837

Basic and diluted earnings loss per share

from continuing operations 0.07 $0.15 $0.08
Basic and diluted loss earnings per share

from discontinued operations attributable

to REX common shareholders $0.01 0.15 $0.14

Basic and diluted earnings per share from

gain on sale of discontinued operations 0.03 $0.03

attributable to REX common shareholders

Basic and diluted net income per share

attributable to REX common shareholders 0.09 $0.09

65

Reclassified for

Operations

Discontinued in

Subsequent

Periods and

As Correction of

Three Months Ended October 31 2009 Reported Error As Restated

Net sales and revenue $64416 $2719 $61697

Cost of sales 56556 520 56036

Gross profit 7860 2199 5661

Selling general and administrative

expenses 2581 1347 1234

Income loss from continuing operations

including noncontrolling interests 3307 556 2751

Income loss from discontinued

operations net of tax 22 556 534

Net income attributable to REX common

shareholders 2273 2273

Basic eamings loss per share from

continuing operations attributable to REX
common shareholders $0.25 $0.06 $0.19

Diluted earnings loss per
share from

continuing operations attributable to REX
common shareholders $0.24 $0.06 $0.18

Basic earnings per share from

discontinued operations attributable to

REX common shareholders 0.06 0.06

Diluted earnings per
share from

discontinued operations attributable to

REX common shareholders 0.06 $0.06

Basic net income per share attributable to

REX common shareholders $0.24 $0.24

Diluted net income per share attributable